Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/06/2009

US LEC Communications, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

<u>Digital Data Service</u> (Cont'd)

6.4

New York P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Original Leaf No. 75

SECTION 6 - SERVICE RATES

· ·	<u>1 Year</u>	2 Year	3 Year
Cross Connect			
Minimum:	\$75.00	\$56.25	\$37.50
Maximum:	\$125.00	\$93.75	\$62.50
Interoffice Channel			
Minimum:	\$112.50	\$93.75	\$75.00
Maximum:	\$187.50	\$156.25	\$125.00

Minimum:			
Fractional DS1 Mileage - per mile	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75
DS1 Mileage - per mile	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50

Maximum:			
Fractional DS1 Mileage - per mile	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25
DS1 Mileage - per mile	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50

Non-Recurring Charges		

Per T1 Access Facility Installation	
Minimum:	\$937.50
Maximum:	\$1562.50

Data Gateway		
Minimum:	\$15.00	\$15.0

Minimum: \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 Maximum: \$35.00 \$35.00

Issued: January 6, 2009 Effective: February 6, 2009

Issued By: Senior Manager- Regulatory Affairs

6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, North Carolina 28211